bearing investments because of fluctuations in the interest rates. Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of floating interest bearing investments

will fluctuate because of fluctuations in the interest rates.

The Company's fixed-rate financial assets or financial liabilities are carried at amortised cost. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect

profit or loss, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate.

The following table shows sensitivity analysis for impact on interest cost of borrowings on variable interest rate

CONTRACTUAL CASH FLOWS

Currency risk is not material, as the Company's primary business activities are within India and dose not have significant exposure in foreign currency.

Total

Total

Market risk is the risk of any loss in future earnings, in realizable fair values or in futures cash flows that may result from a change in the price of a financial instrument.

32

IIFL MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD (FORMERLY KNOWN AS INDIA INFOLINE INSURANCE SERVICES LTD)

NOTES FORMING PART OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Sensitivity analysis for impact on variable interest cost

 ( ₹ in million)

Particulars  March 31, 2020  March 31, 2019

 Increase in 1% change in ROI 8.74 4.95

 Decrease in 1% change in ROI (8.74) (4.95)

Exposure to Price Risk

 ( ₹ in million)

Particulars  March 31, 2020  March 31, 2019

(a) Alternate Investment Funds 15.86 29.96

(b) Optionally Convertible Debentures 47.50 -

(c) Debt Securities 233.13 11.60

E. Capital management

The Company's strategy is to maintain gearing ratio as per industry norms. The gearing ratio is as follows  ( ₹ in million)

Particulars March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019

Total debt (A) 874.10 495.00

Less :  Cash & cash equivalent (excluding client bank balance) (B) 31.82 402.41

Net debt (C=A-B) 842.28 92.59

Total equity (Including all reserves) (D) 456.03 358.09

Net debt to equity (C/D) (in times) 1.85 0.26

NOTE 36 : CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

(A) As Per Ind As 24, the disclosures of transaction with the related parties are given below :

List of related parties where control exists and also related parties with whom transactions have taken place and relationships :

Name of the Company

Holding Company

Subsidiary Company

8. India Infoline Foundation

The Company manages its capital structure and makes adjustments in light of changes in economic conditions and the requirements of the financial covenants. To

maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may adjust the dividend payment to shareholders, return capital to shareholders or issue new shares. The Company